

J
ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.3 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 73 OF 2013

RAJ RISHI MEHRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 77 of 2013
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and directions and office
report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that even though two vacancies in Punjab Civil Service (Judicial Branch) became available due to the fact that two of the selected candidates did not join/left after joining the service, the names of the petitioners, who have been placed at serial nos. 49 and 50 in the merit list, have not been entered in the relevant register and on that account they stand deprived of their legitimate right to be considered for appointment.

Issue notice, returnable on 1.4.2013. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|