

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 73 OF 2013

RAJ RISHI MEHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 77 of 2013

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms.Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.

Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for respondent No.2, three weeks' time is allowed to his client to file the counter affidavit. List the case on 25.04.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master