

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 73 OF 2013

RAJ RISHI MEHRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 77 of 2013
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply affidavit on behalf of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana be filed by 26.04.2013.

Further affidavit on behalf of the petitioners be filed within next seven days.

List these cases on 02.05.2013.

The Registrar General of the High Court should file an affidavit and explain why the counter affidavit was not filed within the time specified in this Court's order dated 01.04.2013.

The state may also file an affidavit within four days.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master